

**JO Code No. WB00885**  
**Money Execution 26/2016**

**Order No.55 Dated 30.09.2023**

Today is fixed for hearing petition of the JDR.

DHR files hazira & also files one statement of assets describing the assets of judgment debtor.

JDR files a petition praying for an adjournment.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

As per submission of the Ld Advocates for the both sides the case is fixed to 17.10.2023 for hearing petition of the JDR.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*

*Additional District Judge*  
*3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah, (I/C)*