

JO Code No.WB00885
Money Execution No. 26 of 2016

Order No. 61 dated: 31-01-2024.

The DHR is present and files hazira.

The petition is filed on behalf of the JDR, praying for stay of order No. 59 dated 22-11-2023, in view of order passed by Hon'ble Court in CO No. 4173 of 2023.

Server copy of the concerned order is also annexed with the stay application. The revisionist also files server copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble Court in CO No. 4173 of 2023.

Perused the application as well as other materials on record.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist as well as the Ld. Counsel for the OP.

It is manifest from the record that the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass stay order dated 22-11-2023 and all further proceedings in the instant execution case till March 31 2024, subject to deposit of bank guarantee of Rs.7,00,000/- before the Hon'ble Court by the JDR and that failure to comply with the said order will result in vacation of the stay. In other words, the Hon'ble Court has stayed the instant execution case giving revisionist liberty to deposit Rs.7,00,000/- by way of bank guarantee. As such, let the instant case remains stayed.

Fix 03-04-2024 for further order.

Dic. & correct by me

A.D.J.

**Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**