

**M.Ex. Case No. 26 of 2016**

**Order No.68 Dated 15.07.2025**

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

Both parties filed two seperate adjournmennt petitions.

Hd. Ld. Advocates.

Therefore both the parties are directed to furnished the status report along with affidavits.

To.18.09.2025 for status report of the case pending before the Hon'ble Court.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**