

Money Execution 26 of 2016

Order No.70 Dated 06.12.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

Both parties have filed hazira.

JDR has filed server generated copy of order in connection with C.O no.4173 of 2025 and CAN no. 05 of 2025 along with firisti supported by an affidavit.

Hon'ble Justice please to pass an order “**The order no 59 dated 22 th November 2023 passed by Ld. Additional District Judge 3rd Court, at Howrah in Money Execution no. 26 of 2016 directing attachment of property of the petitioner and all further proceedings shall remain stayed till the matter is decided afresh by the Ld. Trial Court.**”

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of the respective parties.

Fix. **16.02.2026** for hearing of the attachment petition afresh.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**